

KERALA VISION BROADBAND

Kerala Vision Broadband Ltd., 1st Floor 2/72A, Uzhaloor Temple Road, South Thoravu, Pudukka, Thrissur, Kerala, 680301 Ph: 0480 2080002 www.keralavisionisp.com | Email: hello@keralavisionisp.com

Declaration to be signed by an Authorized Person owning the Leased Line / Broadband Connection for getting Public IP

SI No	Item	Details
1	Name of the Individual / Organization	
2	Complete Address	
3	User name	
4	Contact Person Ph. No.	
5	Contact Person Fax No.	
6	Contact Person mail Id	
7	No of IPs Required*	
8	Broadband Plan	
9	LCO Code	
10	LCO Network name	
11	Signature of the Authorized signatory with Name, Designation and Seal	

*Only One Public IP will be provided

Terms and Conditions of KERALA VISION BROADBAND Service for Public IP GENERAL:

- 1. Public IP Application form is free of cost. The form may be filled up in capital letters only.
- Only selected plans are available for public IP holding customers.
- Subject to the acceptance of the application and technical feasibility KERALA VISION will endeavor to provide Public IP against your Broadband Service as soon as possible.
- 4. The subscriber is required to fully comply with the provisions of the Indian Telegraph Act 1885, Indian Telegraph Rules and the Information Technology Act 2000 made there under and any amendments or replacements made thereto from time to time.
- 5. Other conditions for providing Public IP:
 - a) Customer understands that this IP address can be renumbered at any point of time as per KERALA VISION requirement.
 - b) Customers understands that IP address assigned by KERALA VISION are non portable and will have to be returned to KERALA VISION at the time of termination/change over to another provider/any other reason whereby the customer network is unusable.
 - c) Customer understands that He/She cannot in turn assign the IP address to other party.
 - d) Customer understands that IP addresses assigned by KERALA VISION are subjected to availability of IP address with KERALA VISION
 - Customer understands that IP address may be changed by KERALA VISION at its discretion without assigned any reason and He/She has to agree for the same.
 - f) Customer understands that He/She may be required to pay for the IP address in the form of lease rental or other means, if such type of charge base regime is introduced at a later date and such payment may be required to be made retrospectively.
 - g) Customer shall furnish the utilization of allocated IP's by giving the appropriate network diagram.

RIGHT TO TERMINATE SERVICE / WITHDRAW THE PUBLIC IP:

- KERALA VISION reserves the right to disconnect the service/withdraw Public IP to any customer in case there is sufficient evidence of
 the customer intentionally or unintentionally using the service in a manner which would adversely impact KERALA VISION or KERALA
 VISION's Network.
- 2. The customer shall be responsible for using the service only for Legal and appropriate purposes.
- KERALA VISION reserves the right to terminate the services in the event of non-payment of bills preferred by KERALA VISION in accordance with the tariff plans opted by the customer and the extent of usage or any default on the part of customers.
- 4. KERALA VISION reserves the right to withdraw the Public IP in the event of change of plan from eligible plan of Public IP to non eligible plan of Public IP in accordance with the tariff plans opted by the customer.

OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS:

- 1. KERALA VISION shall
 - a) Endeavor to provide reliable & efficient services to its customer.
 - b) Update its Internet services, provide new facilities, modify & delete certain features without prior intimation.
 - c) Upgrade its network capacity, bandwidth, speed & add new nodes & reconfigure its network as per need.
- 2. KERALA VISION may revise the tariff for its BROADBAND services & its value added services from time to time to on its sole discretion.
- Value Added Telecom service providers shall get necessary permission/license from Dy. Director General (CS), Department of Telecommunications, Sanchar Bhavan, 20 Ashoka Road, NEW DELHI-110 001 [Tel: 23326255 / 23032855, - Fax: 23327656.]
- 1. In case of an ISP, all terms & conditions of ISP license shall be applicable.

The customer understands and acknowledges that:

- a) Only Telecom Engineering Center (TEC), New Delhi approved Interface Equipment would be used for accessing BROADBAND Services.
- b) Necessary License Fee is payable to KERALA VISION for connecting Modem/other Interface equipment etc. as applicable. The BROADBAND customer is required to complete necessary formalities with local KERALA VISION office.
- c) Interactive voice and fax messaging shall not be permitted on KERALA VISION Internet Services network, as such selling/promoting Internet Telephony/Fax etc., is prohibited.
- d) Ending unsolicited messaging via KERALA VISION Broadband Services is unlawful.
- e) Probing for means of gaining unauthorized access to computers or networks is not permitted.
- f) Forgery of any identification or obscuring of hostnames, usernames, IP addresses, or any message header information in any data, is not permitted.
- g) Sending harassing or threatening transmissions over KERALA VISION Broadband Internet Services is not permitted.
- h) Internet contains unedited materials, some of which may be sexually explicit or offensive & provocative for which KERALA VISION has no control. Any objectionable or obscene messages or communications, which are inconsistent with the established laws of the country, are not created, stored downloaded, accessed, transmitted or retransmitted by him or any other person using his facilities.
- i) The customer is required to fully comply with the provisions of the Indian Telegraph Act, 1885, Indian Telegraph Rules made there under and Information Technology Act 2000 and any amendments or replacements made thereto from time to time.
- j) Customer assumes total responsibility and risk for use of the Internet Services.

DECLARATION

I / WE have carefully read the terms and conditions of the agreement and technical specifications of KERALA VISION BROADBAND LTD. Services and agree to abide the same.

Date : Signature of Customer Place: (Name of Customer in Capitals)				
Official Purpose				
1	IP Address			
2	IP allotted by (Designation, Signature)			